

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2309	915	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Ordi	nance			Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/1	2/2023			In control:	Council	
On agenda:	11/9	/2023			Final action	: 11/9/2023	
Title:	Sponsor: Director of the Aviation Department						
	Authorizing the execution of the Fifth Amendment to a Tenant Reimbursement Agreement with Southwest Airlines extending the expiration date to June 30, 2024.						
Sponsors:	Director of Aviation						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Docket Memo 230915, 2. CREO-01031 - Non-Discrimination Equal Opportunity Review Document Upload Contract 6213100193 Amendment #5 to Tenant Reimbursement Agreement, 3. Authenticated Ordinance 230915						
Date	Ver.	Action By				Action	Result
11/9/2023	1	Council				Passed	Pass
11/8/2023	1	Transportation, Infrastruct Operations Committee			ture and	Adv and Do Pass, Debate	Pass
10/26/2023	1	Council				referred	
ORDINANCE NO. 230915							

Sponsor: Director of the Aviation Department

Authorizing the execution of the Fifth Amendment to a Tenant Reimbursement Agreement with Southwest Airlines extending the expiration date to June 30, 2024.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

Section 1. That the Director of Aviation is hereby authorized to execute the Fifth Amendment to a Tenant Reimbursement Agreement with Southwest Airlines for a term to expire June 30, 2024. A copy of the amendment is on file in the Office of the Director of Aviation.

Approved as to form:

Charlotte Ferns Senior Associate City Attorney